

PRESS RELEASE, 3 June, 2022

Meet the management in MTI Investment SE

STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN – MTI Investment SE organizes an afternoon when investors can meet and listen to the management team.

On the 17th of June 2022, MTI Investment welcomes you to an afternoon where you will be able to meet with the co-founder and CEO of MTI Investment, Pontus Engström and other key members of the management team and organization in Tanzania. Mangold analyst Emil Ohlson is also going to be available to lead a conversation around the valuation of MTI Investment. At this event, MTI will present the history behind MTI and provide an overview of the performance of the group until quarter one. At the event, we will also discuss some of the other news and collaborations which are previously announced to the market.

To secure a seat at the event, please reserve your attendance here, a limited number of places are available: <u>https://MeetMTlinJune2022.eventbrite.com</u>

Address: Garantum, Smålandsgatan 16, 111 46 Stockholm, Sweden

Certified Adviser

The Company's Certified Adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB which can be reached at 08-5030 1550 and by e-mail ca@mangold.se.

For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment SE pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38

About MTI Investment SE

MTI Investment SE is a Nordic investment and venture building company, founded in 2014 by a team with extensive experience from emerging markets with the aim of investing in East African small and mediumsized enterprises ("SME") with high value-adding potential. The Company is active in the expansive East African market, and by being a long-term and active owner, MTI Investment helps its portfolio companies grow faster and become more profitable. The Company invests primarily in innovative and scalable companies that have the potential for a significant positive impact on society.